8 pm 14 (6)

Parliament Question

No. 1-360/2002-TW(PQ)(PF)/ /229 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION DIRECTORATE OF TRIBAL WELFARE Secretariat Complex, Port Blair- 744 101

e-mail: directortw@yahoo.co.in Ph.: /Fax: 03192-31639

Port Blair dated the

Dec., 2002.

To

- The Deputy Commissioner, 1. Andamans District, Port Blair.
- The Deputy Commissioner, 2. Nicobars District, Car Nicobar.
- 3. The Inspector General of Police, A&N Islands, Port Blair

:Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.491 for answer on 26.2.2002 raised by Shri Janeswar Mishra, MP regarding exploitation of tribal girls/women.

Sir,

I am directed to reproduce below the text of the RSUSQ No. 491 for answer on 26.2.2002;

- Whether it is a fact that the girls/women of various tribal areas are (a) being exploited on the pretext of deploying them as house maids in various metropolitan cities;
- Whether it is also a fact that these tribal girls/women become the (b) victim of ill treatment while working in various reputed families;
- If so, what action is being taken by Government to ensure a dignified life for these tribal women/girls?

You are, requested to kindly furnish the part-wise information to this office immediately.

Yours faithfully,

Research Officer (TW)